
Minutes of a Tender Opening held on Friday, March 2, 2001 at 12:05 p.m. for Alma Street and 
Victoria St. Watermain and Sewer Projects. 

PRESENT: Deputy Mayor Robert Pillon 
David Mailloux, Clerk 
Robert Crawford, Acting Public Works Manager 
Rick Spencer, P.Eng., Hannah Ghobrial Spencer 
Representatives from Contractors 

Deputy Mayor Pillon authorized the opening of the seven tenders received. 

Contractor 

Marchand Excavating 
Lepera Contracting Inc. 
D' Amore Construction (Windsor) Ltd./ 
J emini Construction Ltd. 
M.R. Dunn Contractors 
Smith Contracting 
Coco Paving 
Elmara 

Tender 

$655,564.21 
$725,000.00 
$604,315.50 

$650,612.00 
$698,000.00 
$622,986.00 
$807 ,500.00 

Deputy Mayor authorized Rick Spencer to review the tenders and prepare a report for Council 
consideration. 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned. 


