Minutes of a Tender Opening held on Friday, March 2, 2001 at 12:05 p.m. for Alma Street and Victoria St. Watermain and Sewer Projects.

PRESENT:	Deputy Mayor Robert Pillon David Mailloux, Clerk
	Robert Crawford, Acting Public Works Manager Rick Spencer, P.Eng., Hannah Ghobrial Spencer
	Representatives from Contractors

Deputy Mayor Pillon authorized the opening of the seven tenders received.

Contractor	Tender
Marchand Excavating	\$655,564.21
Lepera Contracting Inc.	\$725,000.00
D'Amore Construction (Windsor) Ltd./	\$604,315.50
Jemini Construction Ltd.	
M.R. Dunn Contractors	\$650,612.00
Smith Contracting	\$698,000.00
Coco Paving	\$622,986.00
Elmara	\$807,500.00

Deputy Mayor authorized Rick Spencer to review the tenders and prepare a report for Council consideration.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

CHAIRMAN

1 Vaillour CLERK